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Accommodation 

To search for accommodation in a private sector is not easy, especially in some 
urban areas where housing is scarce or expensive. To get a social accommodation, 
the conditions are strict and waiting lists are often long... Therefore to find 
somewhere to live is not an easy task! 

 

To find an accommodation, 

• I go for a walk in the district looking for signs, I talk 
to local residents, 

• I check out the ads in newspapers and on the 
Internet, 

• I register in a Social Real Estate Agency or a Promotion Housing 
Association (under certain conditions), 

• I register in a social housing company or the Fund for  large families 
(under certain conditions).  

 

 

 

A house is a whole building designed to house a family. 

 

 

An apartment is an organized ensemble of rooms located 
in a building or a house. On average, its available surface 
area is from 40m2 to 100m2. 

 

A duplex is a dwelling of two stories linked by an interior 
staircase. 

A studio is a small apartment. It consists of one main 
room, mostly with separate kitchen and a bathroom. 

 

A kot is a dorm room. In some kots it is not allowed to establish the main 
residence: therefore we cannot domicile there. This is an important question to ask.  
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Accommodation 

Ads are often incomplete and difficult to read because of the abbreviations. I can 
find them under "Apartments for rent" or "Kots and studios for rent." Here there 
are some definitions to find your way round.  

App. = appartement 
  
C.C. = chambre à coucher 
  
Ch. = chambre 
  
Chauff./ Chf. = chauffage 
Chauff.C. = chauffage central 
  
Chde = chaude 
  
Chg.Compr. = charges comprises 
  
Cuis. = cuisine 
Cuis.Eq. : cuisine équipée 
  
Dch. = douche 
  
Ds = dans 
  
El. = électricité 
  
Eq. = équipé 
  
Et. = étage 
  
F.O. = feu ouvert 
  
Gar. = garage 

Gd/Gde = grand/grande 
  
Hres de vis. = heure de visite 
  
Imméd. = immédiatement 
  
Indiv. = individuel 
  
Jar. = jardin 
  
Lib. = libre 
  
Liv. = living 
  
Mais. = maison 
  
Maz. = mazout 
  
Mblé ent = meublé entièrement 
  
Mens. = mensuel 
  
Mod. = moderne 
  
Parlph = parlophone 
  
Pces =pièces 
  
Pers. : personne 

Plac. = placard 
  
Prox.ctr. = à proximité du centre 
  
Poss. = possibilité 
  
Pt. = petit 
  
Px, Prx = prix 
  
Rem. A nf = remis à neuf 
  
Rez/Rdch = rez-de-chaussée 
  
Sàm = salle à manger 
  
Sdb = salle de bain 
  
Stud. = studio 
  
Tél. = téléphone 
  
Terr. = terrasse 
  
Tp. Pl = tapis plain 
  
Tt Cft = tout confort 
  
Wc = toilettes 
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Exemples : 

Quelques sites utiles : 

 

www.immoweb.be 

 

www.vlan.be 

 

www.jannonce.be 

 

www.pap.be 

 

www.immozoom.be 

 

Appartements Locations 

Namur appt 2 ch 
cuis.éq.garage terrasse 
pour couple pas 
d’animaux 445€ + 65€ 

prov.chauff. 0496/416.787 

Kots/studio à louer 

Liège à louer spacieux 
studio appart meublé tt 
confort calme, état neuf, 
Prox.ctr 550 € + Chg 

04/375.32.16 

Accommodation 

http://www.discri.be
http://www.immoweb.be
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The tenancy agreement is indispensable: it must contain the 
identity of the owner (lessor) and the tenant (lessee), the start date 
of contract, the designation of the leased property and the rent. It 
must be registered by the owner at the registration 
administration. It should be read carefully before signing because 
once signed, it is legally enforced. 

 

The tenancy agreement can have a definite or indefinite period. In 
case of breach of the contract, the owner and the tenant must 
comply with the terms specified in the contract (a period of notice, 
formal agreement ...). So I warn my owner in time about my 
intention to move out (often three months in advance or under 
certain conditions), by registered mail at post (I receive a document 
proving that my mail has been sent on such date). 
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